# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Missouri Basin Municipal Power Agency		12/14/2012	a public agency: IOWA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Missouri Basin Municipal Power Agency DBA Missouri River Energy Services		
Street Address:	3724 West Avera Drive, P.O. Box 88920		
City:	Sioux Falls		
State/Country:	SOUTH DAKOTA		
Postal Code:	57109-8920		
Entity Type:	a body politic and corporate: IOWA		

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2721694	MRENERGY.COM
Registration Number:	2307635	
Registration Number:	2606496	MISSOURI RIVER E N E R G Y S E R V I C E S
Registration Number:	2831094	MISSOURI RIVER ENERGY SERVICES
Registration Number:	2374998	MRES
Registration Number:	2598248	MISSOURI RIVER ENERGY SERVICES
Registration Number:	2607766	MISSOURI RIVER ENERGY SERVICES
Registration Number:	2625392	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6053393357

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 6053363890

Email: Troy.Leonard@woodsfuller.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 004920 FRAME: 0483

OP \$215.00 2721694

900241418

Correspondent Name: Troy Leonard 300 S. Phillips Ave., Suite 300 Address Line 1: Sioux Falls, SOUTH DAKOTA 57104 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 34973 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Troy Leonard /troyleonard/ Signature: Date: 12/17/2012 Total Attachments: 2 source=01300662#page1.tif source=01300662#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004920 FRAME: 0484

# Name Change / Clarification

This Name Change / Clarification is made this <u>U</u> day of December 2012, by **Missouri Basin Municipal Power Agency DBA Missouri River Energy Services**, a body politic and corporate organized under the laws of the state of Iowa, having its principal place of business at 3724 West Avera Drive, P.O. Box 88920, Sioux Falls, SD 57109-8920.

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS Assignor adopted and used the following marks which have been registered by the United States Patent & Trademark Office:

MRENERGY.COM

Registration No. 2721694 Date of Registration: June 3, 2003

River design mark (with color)

Registration No. 2307635 Date of Registration: January 11, 2000

• MISSOURI RIVER ENERGY SERVICES & Design

Registration No. 2606496 Date of Registration: August 13, 2002

• MISSOURI RIVER ENERGY SERVICES

Registration No. 2831094 Date of Registration: April 13, 2004

MRES

Registration No. 2374998 Date of Registration: August 8, 2000

MISSOURI RIVER ENERGY SERVICES & Design

Registration No. 2598248 Date of Registration: July 23, 2002

MISSOURI RIVER ENERGY SERVICES

Registration No. 2607766 Date of Registration: August 13, 2002

River design mark (with color)

Registration No. 2625392

Date of Registration: September 24, 2002

{01294786.1}

TRADEMARK REEL: 004920 FRAME: 0485 The above marks are hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Subject Marks"; and

WHEREAS, all the Subject Marks were registered under the name Missouri Basin Municipal Power Agency, a public agency, except for MISSOURI RIVER ENERGY SERVICES & Design (Registration No. 2606496) which identifies Missouri Basin Municipal Power Agency, as a state agency.

WHEREAS, there has been no change in ownership of the Subject Marks as the applicant for, and registrant/owner of the Subject Marks has always been Missouri Basin Municipal Power Agency DBA Missouri River Energy Services, a body politic and corporate, organized under the laws of the state of Iowa.

NOW, THEREFORE, because the name Missouri Basin Municipal Power Agency DBA Missouri River Energy Services, a body politic and corporate, is a more accurate designation, and, for purposes of clarification of the chain of title to the Subject Marks, the undersigned, for and on behalf of Missouri Basin Municipal Power Agency DBA Missouri River Energy Services, a body politic and corporate, hereby authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to record this Name Change / Clarification to do so in accordance with the aforesaid registrations consistent with this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

	DBA Missouri River Energy Services, a body politic and corporate.
	Mugschion By Mrg Simon
	By Mrg Simon Its Director, Legal
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA)	
:SS	
COUNTY OF Lincoln	
On this \( \frac{14}{\text{May}} \) day of December 2012, before me, the \( \frac{May}{Director, \text{May}} \) of Missouri Barrier Energy Services, and that s/he, as such officer foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contains as such officer.	who acknowledged himself/herself to be the sin Municipal Power Agency DBA Missouri being authorized so to do, executed the
(SEAL) DEREK BERTSCH  SAL NOTARY PUBLIC SAL SOUTH DAKOTA SAL SOUTH DAKOTA SAL SAL SAL SAL SAL SAL SAL SAL SAL SA	Notary Public-South Dakota  My Commission Expires:    Derek Bertsch   Rotary Public, South Dakota   My Commission Expires Apr. 6, 2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 004920 FRAME: 0486

Missouri Basin Municipal Power Agency

**RECORDED: 12/17/2012**